
Bus Timetable – No 16 Stockbridge to Winchester  
Bus stop at Folly Farm on Peach Hill Lane. Walk down Folly Farm lane, turn right onto the road (Peach Hill Lane). 
Walk 50m to the next gated entrance and wait there, opposite the bus stop sign. 
 

Monday to Friday (not bank holidays) 

Stockbridge to Winchester 

Stockbridge St Peters Church     09:00 11:00 13:20 

Folly Farm, Crawley     09:19 11:19 13:39 

Crawley, Hacks Lane (playground & rec)   09:20 11:20  13:40 

Crawley Pond (for Fox pub)     09:21 11:21 13:41 

Littleton (for Running Horse pub)    09:26 11:26 13:46 

Weeke (supermarkets, pharmacy, Drs)    09:31 11:31 13:51 

Winchester Railway Station     09:34 11:34 13:54 

Winchester Town Bus Station     09:40 11:40 14:00 

Winchester to Stockbridge 

Winchester Town Bus Station (Stand E)    10:15 12:15 14:05 

Winchester Railway Station     10:20 12:20 14:10 

Weeke Stop A (supermarkets, pharmacy, Drs)  10:24 12:24 14:14 

Littleton (for Running Horse pub)    10:27 12:27 14:17 

Crawley Pond (for Fox pub)     10:32 12:32 14:22 

Crawley, Hacks Lane (playground & rec)   10:33  12:33  14:23  

Folly Farm, Crawley     10:34 12:34  

Stockbridge Town Hall (shops, restaurants, pubs & common) 10:55 12:58  

Saturday (not bank holidays) 

Stockbridge to Winchester 

Stockbridge St Peters Church     09:55 13:20 16:20 

Folly Farm, Crawley     10:14 13:39 16:39 

Crawley, Hacks Lane (playground & rec)   10:15  13:40  16:40 

Crawley Pond (for Fox pub)    10:16 13:41 16:41 

Littleton (for Running Horse pub)    10:21 13:46 16:46 

Weeke Stop B (supermarkets, pharmacy, Drs)  10:26 13:51 16:51 

Winchester Railway Station     10:29 13:54 16:54 

Winchester Town Bus Station     10:35 14:00 17:00 

Winchester to Stockbridge 

Winchester Town Bus Station (Stand E)   08:45 12:10 15:10 

Winchester Railway Station     08:50 12:15 15:15 

Weeke Stop A (supermarkets, pharmacy, Drs)  08:54 12:19 15:19 

Littleton (for Running Horse pub)    08:57 12:22 15:22 

Crawley Pond (for Fox pub)    09:02 12:27 15:27 

Crawley, Hacks Lane (playground & rec)   09:03  12:28  15:28 

Folly Farm, Crawley     09:04 12:29 15:29 

Stockbridge Town Hall (shops, restaurants, pubs & common) 09:25 12:55 15:55 


